
 

Page 2 of 84 2

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OPEN TENDER NOTICE  

 
Tender Notice No. RailTel/Tender/OT/SR/HQ/2015-16/14  Dt.09.07.2015  
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Secunderabad invites sealed tenders from established contractors 
with proven experience for the work of “Trenching, laying of HDPE pipe, blowing splicing, 
termination and testing of Optical Fiber cables and GIS Mapping in Secunderabad Territory of 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd, in Twin city area of Hyderabad-Secunderabad for permanent 
Under Ground OFC works for NKN Links” 
 

S.No Section 

Qty in 
KM 

(approx 
Trench 
length) 

Estimated 
Cost         

(In Rs) 

EMD       
(In Rs) 

1 Twin City Area of Hyderabad-Secunderabad as 
specified. 63 Km 1,32,30,000/- 2,64,600/-

 
 

a) Sale of Tender Documents. From 09.07.2015 
b) Closing of sale of Tender 

Documents 
13.08.2015 at 12.30 hrs 

c) Submission of tender documents. 13.08.2015 on or before 15.00 hrs. 
d) Opening of tender documents. 13.08.2015 at 15.30 hrs. 
e) Earnest Money (EMD) per section as specified above will be payable by Bank Draft / 

F.D.R in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Limited.  Secunderabad 
f) Cost of Tender Document Rs. 5,725/- inclusive of VAT@14.5% (Rs6,298/- if required by 

post) payable by Bank Draft in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Limited.  
Secunderabad from any scheduled bank(Non-Refundable) 

 

Eligibility Criteria Per Section: 
 
Tenderer must have completed successfully and satisfactorily at least one similar work costing not less 
than 35 % of the value of the tendered work during the preceding three years (i.e. current financial year 
and three previous financial years) executed for Govt. /PSUs/ Telecom Service providers.  
Or Two Complete similar works for a minimum value of 20% of the advertised tender value each Or 
Three complete similar works for a minimum value of 15% of the advertised tender value each. 
 The Contractor’s  having the experience of Underground Outdoor OFC Work Execution  in X 
& Y Cities only will be counted for Technical Eligibility Criteria. 
For detailed qualifying criteria, please refer Para 15 of Section II chapter I of tender document. 

 

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 
Southern Region Head Quarters, Second Floor, B-Block, Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad–500071 (AP) 
        visit www.railtelindia.com, Tel: 040-27821134 Fax: 27820682,  
        Corp Office: Plot No 143, Industrial Area, Opp Gold Suke Mall, Sector-44. Gurgaon -122003. Tel: 0124- 4236083 to 
86  and 4236089 Fax:  0124- 4236084 



 

Page 3 of 84 3

Cost of Tender Document shall be paid in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of RailTel 
Corporation of India Limited, Secunderabad   from any scheduled bank. Tender document can be 
purchased from the Office of The Executive Director (Southern Region), RailTel Corporation of India, 
Secunderabad, on any working day or can be downloaded from the web site www.railtelindia.com. 
Documents down loaded from web site shall accompany the payment for the cost of the document in the 
form of D.D as mentioned at clause “f” above during the submission of Tender document.  Documents 
received without the cost of tender will summarily be rejected The tender document should be sealed 
in a cover duly superscripted Tender No., and Name of the work and shall be dropped in the Box 
kept in the office of Executive Director (Southern Region), RailTel, Second floor, B-Block, Rail 
Nilayam, Secunderabad, as mentioned at clause “c” above. RailTel is not responsible for delay or loss in 
transit. The tenderer may be present at the time of opening of tenders, if they desire. The tender offers 
are deemed to be valid for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of the tender. 
Late/delayed/ incomplete tenders and tenders with insufficient EMD will be summarily rejected. 
 
Tender Notice and Tender Document are also available at our website www.railtelindia.com 
 
Note: Any, Corrigendum, if issued, will be uploaded only on RailTel’s website www.railtelindia.com 
 
 

                                                                                                                                Sd/- 
Addl.General Manager/Proj/SR

 For Executive Director (Southern Region) 
RailTel Corporation of India Limited, Secunderabad

 




